504369797 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4416491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN HERSLOW	04/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPOSECURE, LLC	
Street Address:	500 MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	SOMERSET	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14178436		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: sseiler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: REX A. DONNELLY

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 350

Address Line 2: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSEC-115US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REX A. DONNELLY
SIGNATURE:	/RexADonnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=CSEC-115USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CSEC-115USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504369797 REEL: 042395 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNI	/ENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number	er: CSEC-115US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inver	ntors:	ASSIGNAÇAT - Paker	
	1. J OI	JOHN HERSLOW to said the lead to treat it is a set to the complete A section the complete A section the contract the contract is a set to be contracted and contract the contr			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.	4.5.855。复数4.8556.05.3697。2.5095.308.508	
	1. 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		6.	apaga apaga sa	
made an invention	entitled:	O DURABLE CARD OF AND WEST OF THE		placek sult humani arbotive d Sense mili in make mili mili se in med	
(Select one of the fo ☐ is executed of ☐ was filed in t	<i>llowing):</i> concurre he U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States Intly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on 02 Pation Serial No.: 14/178,436		Destrict to Dogy T	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	dress)	COMPOSECURE, LLC 500 MEMORIAL DRIVE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	W		
Now, therefore Assignor, intending assigns, the full an said invention, inclusively priority is claimed,	ore, for g to be le d exclusi uding all all rights	divisions, continuations, and continuous to claim priority based on any of the	e receipt of whice and transfers to a said invention, a uations-in-part to foregoing, and	h is hereby acknowledged, Assignee, its successors and Il applications for Letters Patent for hereof, and applications from which	
Assignor aglegal representative possession, relating to execute all instru	ch would grees it s thereof g to the r iments p	conflict with this Assignment. shall be legally bound, upon reques , to supply all information and evide	t of the Assigned ence of which the on, to testify in a United States of	e Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating thereto, f America and foreign countries in	
		ires a biological deposit, Assignor is may be necessary to the validity	of the patent rigl		
				Serial Right	

Page 1 of 2
PATENT Modified 2/6/03

REEL: 042395 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: CSEC-115US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below and is effective, *nunc protunc*, as of the filing date of the application.

	Typed or Printed Nam	e	ignąture //	Date		
	1. JOHN HERSLOW	Jol-	HHEL	4/7/17		
		* Witness to	o Assignor #1	4/1/17		
	2.	Withess to	0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		
		* Witness to	o Assignor #2			
i johoveti ber	.3.00 ad or having marked a	il po <u>s reférence b</u>	ses of twe of temsor call	ne official of somiling the en		
SIGNATURE	f which is hereby adknown as to Assigned, its success	* Witness to	Assignor #3	ingelo d et gwint, om tradenal		
ese fiche veign Die Fiche veign	na costa ser ser se alimental de la comunica de comuni					
pbaniad Sw m	reset and analytic to the fe∗ Witness to Assignor #4					
staying Phanata,	och the Assignor has junov. Nydrany legatores-sidiga aras ar kersanca and caresa	* Witness to	o Assignor #5	a Tooseas sauda massour lugas		
filia linuk	ladebo dapa esnajskih et r Risma bedares mign va			nic par noiseayor adit il		
Application for U	Inited States Letters Patent	tari da arista pira da manda da arista d		and the second s		
Serial No.:	14/17	3,436				
Filed:	<u>02-12</u>	· <u>2014</u>				
Attorney Docket	Number: CSEC	-115US				
Total Number of	Assignment Pages 2	* Witnes	ss signature recommended	, mandatory for some countries		

Page 2 of 2
PATENT

PATENT

PAGE 2/6/03

REEL: 042395 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 05/16/2017